

निरीक्षण प्रतिवेदन

अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल पूर्णियाँ के पत्रांक 1361 दिनांक 20.11.2021 में दिये गये निर्देश के आलोक में दिनांक 01.12.2021 से दिनांक तक ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल पूर्णियाँ अन्तर्गत ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल पूर्णियाँ, में ~~कसबा, जलालगढ़, श्रीनगर~~ के नगर एवं पूर्णियाँ पूर्व प्रखंड के वर्ष 2021 की बाढ़ से निम्नलिखित क्षतिग्रस्त पथों के Temporary Restoration कार्य के स्थल का निरीक्षण किया गया एवं इन कार्यों को प्राक्कलन के अनुरूप पाया गया। कार्य की वर्तमान स्थिति संतोषजनक है एवं पथ इस स्थलो पर मोटरेबल है।

Block - Krityanand Nagar

Sl. No	Division	Road Name	Road Status	Length (In Km.)	Estimated Cost for Restoration (In Lakh)	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Purnea	L029-T-01 to Gangeli (VR29)	Completed	1.605	2.918 3.060	RESTORATION WORK COMPLETED
2	Purnea	Kajha Hatia To Tharaha Museri	Completed	3.985	16.767	RESTORATION WORK COMPLETED
3	Purnea	Baiman Chowk to Joka	On Going	1.510	4.681	RESTORATION WORK COMPLETED

कनीय अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रशाखा, केसवाट

सहायक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य अवर प्रमंडल, केसवाट

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल पूर्णियाँ

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल कटिहार



ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

Rural Works Department, Govt of Bihar

DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR MOTRABLE REPAIRING OF ROAD

F.D.R. PART - MOTRABLE RESTORATION

L029 - T02 TO GANGELI (VR29)

DETAILED ESTIMATE OF F.D.R. MOTRABLE REPAIRING ROAD

ROAD LENGTH	0 TO 1605	
DISTRICT	PURNEA	
BLOCK	K NAGAR	
DIVISION	PURNEA	
TOTAL LENGTH OF ROAD	1.605	KM
TOTAL COST OF F.D.R. PART - A	Rs. 2.460	Lacs
ADD G.S.T @ 12%	Rs. 0.295	Lacs
ADD Labour Cess @ 1%	Rs. 0.025	Lacs
ADD Seigniorage Fee @ 10%	Rs. 0.138	Lacs
TOTAL COST OF RESTORATION WORK In Rs.	Rs. 2.918	Lacs

SUBMITTED BY
The Executive Engineer,
Works Division, Purnea

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST FOR MAINTENANCE OF ROAD

NAME OF ROAD L079 - 107 TO GANDLI (VR29)
DISTRICT PURNEA
DIVISION PURNEA
BLOCK K NAGARI
LENGTH OF ROAD (IN KM) 1.605

Sl No	ITEM OF WORK	AMOUNT (LAKHS)
1	EARTH WORK	0.403
2	HUME PIPE	0.162
3	BRICK BAT	0.428 0-0
4	SAND BAGS	1.225
5	BAMBOO WORK	0.796
6	STEEL DRUM SHEET	0.000
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT =		2.913
Add G.S.T. @ 12%		0.349
Add Labour Cess @ 1%		0.029
Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10%		0.415
Total Cost of Restoration Work =		3.706

2.586/24
0.310/24
0.026/24
0.138/24
3.060/24

J.E.
RWD

A.E.
RWD

R.E.
RWD

Provisional Technical Sanction for Rs. 3.060/24 (Rupees Three
hundred and sixty hundred only)

10.1.22

L029 - T02 TO GANGEJI (VR29)

Sl. No.	SDB SL. NO	MORD Ref.No	Description	Unit	NOS	LENGTH	WIDTH	HEIGHT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT (in Rs.)
1	3.3	301.5	EARTH WORK								
			Construction of Embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m transporting to site, spreading grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Table 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead of 1000 m as per Technical								
			C/O To ANNEXURE "B"						110.35		
				Cum					110.35	364.81	40256.78
2	9.3	(c)	Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 as per design.								
			Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 For Restoration (1000 mm dia Single Row)								
					2	2.50			5.000		
				RM					5.000	3241.530	16207.65
3	10.7.40	WRD	Labour for Sand filling in Cement Bag, swing and laying materials.								
				Bag					4480.00		
									4480.000	27.350	122528.00
4	14.17		Labour for driving 62 MM to 75 MM dia Bamboo Piles Including cutting to in proper size and shoes etc complete job. (Bamboo Piles c/c 0.3 m)								
				m		110.00			110.00		
			Total Length						110.00		
			(Length / 0.3) x 3.5 + 1						1284	51.090	65599.56
5	14.19		Supplying fitting and fixing of bamboo 62 mm to 75 mm dia runners fixed at every vertical pile with nails 20 S.W.G G.I Wire								
			Bamboo Runner c/c 0.3 m Upto 1.5 mt. @ (2.50/0.300)	mts.	2.00	2.00	30.00		120.000		
									120.000	28.050	3366.00
6	14.18		Supplying fitting and fixing in position splot bamboo woven chanchary with 20 SWG G.I etc. Complete job								
				Sqm	30.00	1.52			45.6	233.130	10630.73
										Total Cost fo Flood Protective work (In Rs.) =	245973.53
										Total Cost fo Flood Protective work (In Lakh) =	2.460

[Signature]
14/11/2021

[Signature]
14/11/21
A.E.

[Signature]
14/11/21
E.E.

JE.



ANNEXURE "B"

